UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
FAMY CARE LIMITED
Petitioner
V.
ALLERGAN, INC.
Patent Owner
U.S. Patent No. 9,248,191 B2 Filed: March 21, 2014 Issued: February 2, 2016
Title: Methods of Providing Therapeutic Effects Using Cyclosporine Components
Inter Partes Review No.: IPR2017-00569

POWER OF ATTORNEY-Axar



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10, Axar Pharmaceuticals, Inc, as an actual or potential Real Party in Interest, hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with *Inter Partes* Review IPR2017-00569 of U.S. Patent No. 9,248,191:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Deanne M. Mazzochi (Reg. No.	John D. Polivick (Reg. No. 57,926)
50,158)	jpolivick@rmmslegal.com
dmazzochi@rmmslegal.com	Rakoczy Molino Mazzochi Siwik LLP
Rakoczy Molino Mazzochi Siwik LLP	6 West Hubbard Street, Suite 500,
6 West Hubbard Street, Suite 500,	Chicago, Illinois 60654
Chicago, Illinois 60654	Tel. 312-527-2157
Tel. 312-527-2157	Fax. 312-527-4205
Fax. 312-527-4205	
	William A. Rakoczy
	wrakoczy@rmmslegal.com
	Rakoczy Molino Mazzochi Siwik LLP
	6 West Hubbard Street, Suite 500,
	Chicago, Illinois 60654
	Tel. 312-527-2157
	Fax. 312-527-4205
	(pro hac Application to be filled)
	Patrick N. Abbott (Reg. No. 72,797)
	pabbott@rmmslegal.com
	Rakoczy Molino Mazzochi Siwik LLP
	6 West Hubbard Street, Suite 500,
	Chicago, Illinois 60654
	Tel. 312-527-2157
	Fax. 312-527-4205



IPR2017-00569

Axar Pnarmacei	iticals, Inc.	
SIGNATURE: _		
NAME:	John BURR	
TITLE:	Legal/IP Counse	
DATE:	January 6, 2017	



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 6, 2017, a copy of this Power of Attorney was served via U.S.P.S. Priority Mail Express, on Allergan, Inc. at the correspondence address of record for U.S. Patent No. 9,248,191 as evidenced in Public PAIR on January 6, 2017, namely

Allergan, Inc. 2525 Dupont Drive, T2-7H Irvine, CA 92612-1599

And electronically on:

Dorothy P. Whelan
Fish & Richardson P.C.
3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN
whelan@fr.com
Counsel for Allergan, Inc.

Michael J. Kane
Fish & Richardson P.C.
3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN
kane@fr.com
Counsel for Allergan, Inc.

Dated: January 6, 2017 /John D. Polivick/

Telephone: (312) 527-2157 Facsimile: (312) 527-4205

